Tredrse DV

L

UNOFFICIAL COPY

90029711 2

”“K FQUNTY ILLINOIS EVANSTON, ILLINQIS

nR BT

R R K f!|P 50 30029711

& gy

4 .
' FIRST MODIFICATION OF FIRST LEASEHCLD MORTGAGE $1 8.00

— AND SRCURITX AGRELMENT

THIS FIRST MODIFICATION OF FIRST LEASENOLD MORIGAGE AND
SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of the //fh. day of January, 1990, is
executsd by KELLER GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, INC., a Delaware
corperation, ("Keller"), whose address is 10 South Riverside Plaza,
Chicage, Tllinois 60606, for the benefit of CONTINENTAL BANK N.A., a
national karking asasoclation ("Continental"), whose addreas ls 231 South
LaSalle Stiees, Chicago, Illinois 60697, not personally, but solely aa
agent for these various financial institutions (the "Lendera") which
are, or may beccur, parties to that certain Amended and Reatated
Financing Agreemsit, dated as of January 17, 1990 (the "Amended
Agreement"), by and butween Keller, the Lendera and Continental
(Continental, in ite <aparity as agent for the Lenders, is hereinafter
referred to as "Mortgagie"), )

tasllAaks:

A, Keller executed and delivered to CITICORP INDUSTRIAL
CREDIT, INC., a Delaware corporation.n/k/a CITICORP NORTH AMERICA, INC.,
a Delaware corporation ("Citicorp"), £{¥) that certain term note dated
Auguat 7, 1987 in the original aggregatc principal amount of
$97,000,000,00 (the "Term Note"), having « waturity date of August 7,
1994, and (11) that certain revolving note isted August 7, 1987 in the
original aggresate principal amount of up to $1u;000,000. 00 (the
"Revolving Note"), having a maturity date of Auvsurc 7 1994, Tha Term
Note and the Revolving Note ara collactively refecr:d to hereinnftur as
the "Notas",

B, As partial security for the Notes, Kaller sxecuted and
delivered to Citicorp that certain First Leasehold Mortgage and Security
Agreement dated concurrently with the Notes (hereinafter relez:zd to as
the "Mortgage'"), which Mortgage was recorded on Auguat 10, 1957 in the
real property records of Cook County, Illinois, as Document No,
87439852, and covers and affects cartain.real proparty deacribed an
Exhibit A attached herato and by this reforence incorporated heroin
(hereinafrer referred to as the "Froperty"),

C. By Assignment of Debt and Lisna of aven date herewith (the
"Ageignment") by and between Citicorp and Mortgagesa, Citicorp assigned,
granted and conveyed to Mortgagee all of Cicicorp's right, title and
interest in and to the Notes and the Mortgags., The Assignment is
recorded in the real property records of Cook County, Illinois, as

Document Nogﬂﬁébaiﬁé&ﬁ. Mortgagee is now the logal and equitable owner
of the Noted and the Mortgage.

(L
Q
Q
o
L
]
o
o




e
}

UNOFFICIAL QOPY
g 40971

D. Pursuant to the Amended Agreement, Keller and Mortgagee
modified the Notes to provide for, among other things, (1) extension of
the maturity dates of the Notes to July 17, 1996, (i1) application of a
new formula for determining accrued interest on the outstanding
principal balance of the Notes, and (iii) specification of a achedule
for the repayment of the outstanding principal balance of the Notes,

E. Keller and Mortgagee wish to modify the Mortgage to refer
to the Notes as modified by the Amended Agreement (hereinafter referred
to as the "Modified Notes").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants, promises
and conditions herein contained and for other good and valuable
conaideraiinn, the recelpt and sufficiency of which is heraby
acknowledged, it is agreed as followa:

1, Tieaforesald recitals are hereby incorporated into this
Modification Agreenent as 1f fully set forth in thie Paragraph 1.

2, All refzrinces to the "Mortgagee" in the Mortgage shall be
deemed to refer to Contirental Bank N,A., in its capacity as agent for
the Lenders,

: 3. The Mortgage, as-modified herein, shall be deemed to refer
to and secure the Modified Notes,

4. The maturity date specitied in the pecond WHEREAS
paragraph on page 1 of the Mortgage snnLl be changed from "August 7,
1994" to "July 17, 1996",

5. All references in the Mortgags: to_rthe "Financing
Agreement" shall be deemed to refer to the Ameidec Agreement.

6. Any notice, demand, consent, request;, ~sprroval,
undertaking or other instrument required or permitted to- be given to
Mortgagee in connection with the Mortgage, shall be deli’tred or sent in
the manner provided in the Mortgage to Mortgagee at the rolluwing
address:

Continental Bank H.A.

231 South LaSalle Straet

Chicage, Illinois 60697

Attn: E, Gerald Gale

Division: Metro-Chicago Service Industries

With a cdpy to:

McDermott, Will & Emery
111 West Monroe Street
Chicago, Illinois 60603
Attn: Wendell H, Adair

MIR 010490-9053s

11262006




UNOFFICIAL COPY
9 N0 29

7. Nothing contained herein shall vitiate or discharge
Keller's 1liability under the Mortgage.

8, Except as herein modifled, the tarms, condiciona and
covenanta of the Mortgage shall romain unchangod and otherwise in full
force and affect, in accordance with the orlginal tarma and tenor
thereof, In the event of an inconaistoncy botwoon this Mediflcatlien
Agreement and the Mortgage, tha terms of this Modiflecation Agreement
shall contrel,

9, This Modification Agreement shall only be effective upon:
(1) the execution and delivery of this Modification Agroemant by Keller
to Mortpagee; (i1) the acceptance of this Modification Agrosment by
Mortgage2; (111} the execution and dalivery by Keller to Mortgagee and
the Lendars of the Amended Agreement; and (iv) the rocordation of this
Modificatiun Agreement,

IN WITEESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this First
Modification of Fires Leasshold Mortgage and Security Agroement ag of
the date and year flie. nbove written,

KELLER GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT,
INC,, & Delaware carporation

By: A s Ved??/” ”':%

THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY AND
UFON RECORDING RETURN T0:

Michael J. Repucci, Esq.

McDermott, Will & Emery [ ot/ 3a7
111 West Monroe Street -

Chicago, Illineois 60603

MIR 010490-9053s

o
)
Q
N
#e)
]
P
ped




UNOFFICIAL COPY

o797

CONTINENTAL BANK N,A,, a national banking asscciation, not
personally, but sclely as agent for the Lenders {as that term is defined
in the foregoing First Modification of Firut Leaschold Mortgage and
Sacurity Agreement), and as Mortgagee under the Mortgage as harein
modified, does hereby accept and apprdve the foregoing First
Modification of Firat Leasehold Mortgage and Security Agreement,

DATED as of JM&MA} I7 ., 1990,

CONTINENTAL BANK N.A., o national
banking association, not persenally

but solely ans agent for the Lenders
a9 aforeanid

ATTEST: / ¢,
‘%M&L‘,\ U)Pf%w AL e By: (, / Ji‘-’—'l.a.@.e.\/ / \)-a'z(/.e./

Ita: '1"'\(}4‘\1 L LR !'J'{ A Its: Vé(' £ '/‘5{111 id el

\
-

MJR 010490~90538

@
S
-
N
&
)
b
o




~ UNOFFICIAL COPY




______————————————----IIlIlIIIIIlIIIIIIll.l.......l.....l.l.l.llll..ll.l.lllll.lll

UNOFFICIAL COPY

2

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
) ss.
COUNTY OF C 0 0 K)

1, C HeRY e £. Serries , & Notary Public in and
for the gaid County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY
that __KowAw 2. FAYiek ) 88 President
and __MARey NN T CASeN , 85 Secretary of KELLER

GRADUATE SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT, INC,, a Delaware corporation, who are
personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed
to the {oregoing inastrument as such Presldent

and Secretary of sald corporation,
respectively, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledge that
they oigned and delivered the said instrument as their own free and
voluntary ac¢t <28 as the free and voluntary act of said corporation for
the uses and purpeses therein set forth; and said
Secretary did then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian of the
corporate ssal of said corporation did affix the corporate seal of sald
corporation to sald .rshcument as his own free and voluntary act and as
the free and voluntary act of sald corporation, for the uses and
purposes therein set forth,

GIVEN under my hand au” notariel seal this /7 7# day

, 4960, o
Yo I Lt

NotAry Public

AN MR LY
g R IAL A B

R Y - e )

‘ : n
1. i ) .

of

MIR 010490~-90424

¥IL62006




UNOFFICI,%\ COPY

o7l

3

STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) 88,
COUNTY OF COOK )

I, the underaigned, a Notary Public, in and for the County and
State aforesald, DO HEREBY sfsarm, that E. Gotlel Gale, personally
known to me to be the 4% President of CONTINENTAL BANK
N.A., a national banking association, and _faule J-Uerssmun, peraonally
known to me to be the _Egm_r_._(_n& 0"1’(1.4./ of sald association, and
personally known to me to be the 'same persons whose namgs are subacribed
to the foregoing instrument, appeared befere me this day in person and
severally acknowledged that as such __Vige. _ President and Rank O{ﬂﬂﬁ.’v

they signed and delivered the seld inatrument and caused the
corporat( real of sald association to be affixed thereto, pursuant to
authority ¢iren by the Board of Directors of said association, as their
free and voluntery act, and as the free and veluntary act and deed of
sald association, for the uses and purposas therein get forth,

Given undrr mv hand and official geal, this lzgﬁday

of L lanudry , 1900, |
é)@@f ( ,() g«;ﬁéz’

Notary Publi

My commission expires:

) j2-93

N B RS R, Rl P
CCHETILIAL DIALY
R I AN

b Hoty et el ol

ML AR DN
My Coma s o gt iy L2, 1932
Pt m g il YRy ol ey

MJIR 010690-9036s

L
S
-1
&y
&
«d
ot
&




0029 7
EXNLBLT A

UNOFICI@L C:C)P/Yl l EVANSTON,

THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF SECTION 25, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH,
RANGE 13 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, EXCEPTING THE FOLLOWING!

(A) THE EAST 33 FEET THEREOF,
(B) THE SOUTH 33 FEET THEREOF,

(C) THE NORTH 465 FEET THEREOF, IN COOK COUNTY, JLLINQIS

Common Addrvess: 2201 W, Howard Streat

Evanston, Tllinols

Parmanent Tux numbors: 10=25-~104=012
10-25=104=016

&L
o
Q
N
Q.
«d
H
b

TLLINOTS



